

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 5/2026 in
LPASW No. 113/2012

Sohan Lal Koul and others
,

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Gaurav Sadotra, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.04.2026

1. Notice to the respondents. Requisite steps within ten days.
2. List on 08.05.2026.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.04.2026
Rakesh